

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 818 of 2025

Smt. Bimla Devi

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Paritosh Rai, Advocate
For the OP-State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III
For the OP No.4 : Mr. Sudarshan Shrivastava, Advocate

Order No.04/Dated: 3rd December, 2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the OP No.4 has submitted that in compliance of the order of this Court dated 17.02.2024 passed in W.P(S) No.1023 of 2013 with regard to pensionary benefit of the petitioner on the basis of pre-revised scale, the authority slip has been issued in favour of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, the learned counsel appearing for the State has sought for two weeks' time to seek instruction and to file a compliance report by way of affidavit.
3. Let such affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
4. List this matter on 07.01.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Dated:03.12.2025
Sudhir