

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 818 of 2025**

Smt. Bimla Devi

.....Petitioner

-----  
*Versus*

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... Opposite Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioner : None

For the OP-State : Mr. Sahbaj Akhtar, AC to AAG-III

**Order No.06/Dated: 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

1. None is present to represent the petitioner.
2. List this matter on 18.02.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

Dated:11.02.2026

*Sudhir*